

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE:     CEA No.15 of 2026**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | OFFICE NOTE                                            |
|---------|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 3.      | 25.06.2026 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for the respondent : Mr.B.Praneeth, learned counsel representing Mr.Dominic Fernandes, learned Senior Standing Counsel for CBIC</p> <p>At the request of the learned Standing Counsel for the Department, enabling him to file counter-affidavit, post this appeal on 23.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>B/o Lrkm</i></p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |

